mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical possession of which
has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, Narasaraopet
Branch, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 13-11-2025
for recovery of Rs. 2,01,12,994.33/- (Rupees Two Crores One Lakh Twelve Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety Four and Thirty Three Paise Only) as on 03-10-2025 due to the Tamilnad
Mercantile Bank Limited, Narasaraopet Branch with subsequent interest and expenses. 

The Reserve Price will be Rs. 1,48,90,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Ninety
Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.14,89,000/- (Rupees Fourteen
Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Only) for Item No.1.

The Reserve Price will be Rs. 3,95,05,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Five
Thousand Only Only)  and the earnest money deposit  will  be Rs.39,50,500/-  (Rupees
Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Only) for Item No.2.

Description of the immovable properties to be sold.
Item No.1 : 
All  that  the Part  of  parcel  of the  Residential  vacant  land to an extent  of  544.44 sq.yds
situated at  D.No.301/C,  East  side of  Vinukonda Road,  Narasaraopet Revenue Village and

[...]

North :Seethamsetty Venkata Satyanarayana and Others Site - 65'

Place: Narasaraopet
Date : 07.10.2025

Authorised Officer,
Tamilnad  Mercantile  Bank  Ltd.,
For Narasaraopet Branch

Terms & Conditions

E - Auction
website

https://  sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

Upset Price
Rs. 1,48,90,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Ninety 
Thousand Only) for Item No.1 

Rs. 3,95,05,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Five 
Thousand Only Only) for Item No.2 

Date and time of e-
auction

13-11-2025 between 10.00 AM  to 12.00 PM with auto time 
extension of 5 minutes each, till sale is concluded for Item No.1

13-11-2025 between 02.00 PM to 04.00 PM with auto time 
extension of 5 minutes each, till sale is concluded for Item No.2

Earnest Money
Deposit

Rs. 14,89,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand 
Only) for Item No.1

Rs. 39,50,500/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) for Item No.2 

Last date for
submission of bid

form with EMD

Bid form along with Demand Draft  in favour of  Tamilnad 
Mercantile Bank Ltd, Narasaraopet should be submitted on or 
before 12-11-2025 within 06:00 pm.

Place of
Submission of BID